Australian Capital Territory

Gaming Machine (Monthly Gaming Machine Tax Return – Club) Approval 2009 (No 1)

Approved form AF2009–113

made under the

Gambling and Racing Control Act 1999, s53D for the purposes of the Gaming Machine Act 2004, s 162.

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Gaming Machine (Monthly Gaming Machine Tax Return – Club) Approval 2009 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Approval

The attached form is approved.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes and replaces AF2008-117.

Greg Jones Chief Executive Gambling and Racing Commission

17 March 2009